(a)
Application
Number

1C250100003
1C250100033
1C250100027
1C250100011
1C250100004
1C250100025
1C250100068
IH250100023
IH250100003
IH250100009
IH250100005
IH250100006

IH250100007

ARC Training Centre for Advancing Archaeology in the Resources

Sector

ARC Training Centre for Transformative Health Sensing Technologies

ARC Training Centre for Microphysiological System Technology

(MiPSET)

ARC Training Centre for High-Speed Propulsion, Rocket and Launch

Systems

ARC Training Centre in Sustainable and Green Economy

Manufacturing

ARC Training Centre for Climate-Resilient Water

ARC Training Centre in Sustainable Materials and Responsible

(b)
Title of Application

Technologies for Packaging (SMaRT-Pack)

ARC Research Hub for Australian Mass Manufacturing of High

Temperature Composites

ARC Research Hub in Responsible Al for a Sustainable Grain Industry

ARC Research Hub in Cyber-Farming for Sustainable and Resilient

Agriculture

ARC Research Hub for Critical Energy Separation Materials

ARC Research Hub for Intelligent Contaminant-Sensing in complex

Environments (IC-SensE Hub)

ARC Research Hub for Next Generation Mining Methods

(a) Application number
(b) Title of application

(c) Scheme

(d) Date received by Minister
(e) Whether grant was approved or not approved by Minister
(f) Date of Minister’s decision
(g) Date applicant was informed of the grant outcome
(h) Amount of funding granted (if any)

(i) Whether the grant was publicly announced and, if so, the date of the announcement

(c)

Scheme

Industrial Transformation
Training Centres
Industrial Transformation
Training Centres
Industrial Transformation
Training Centres
Industrial Transformation
Training Centres
Industrial Transformation
Training Centres
Industrial Transformation
Training Centres
Industrial Transformation
Training Centres
Industrial Transformation
Research Hubs
Industrial Transformation
Research Hubs
Industrial Transformation
Research Hubs
Industrial Transformation
Research Hubs
Industrial Transformation
Research Hubs
Industrial Transformation
Research Hubs

(d)
Date received by
Minister

10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025
10/07/2025

10/07/2025

(e)
Whether grant
approved by Minister

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

(f)
Date of Minister’s
decision

24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025

24/07/2025

(g)
Date applicant
informed of outcome

29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025

29/07/2025

(h)

Grant Amount

$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$5,000,000
$4,841,000
$4,999,996
$4,907,000
$3,693,326
$5,000,000
$4,950,000
$4,000,000
$4,750,000

$5,000,000

U}
Public
announcement
date
29/07/2025

29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025
29/07/2025

29/07/2025



