(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)
Application	Title of Application	Scheme	Date received by	Whether grant	Date of Minister's	Date applicant	Grant Amount	Public
Number			Minister	approved by Minister	decision	informed of outcome		announcement
								date
IC250100003	ARC Training Centre for Advancing Archaeology in the Resources Sector	Industrial Transformation Training Centres	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$5,000,000	29/07/2025
IC250100033	ARC Training Centre for Transformative Health Sensing Technologies	Industrial Transformation Training Centres	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$5,000,000	29/07/2025
IC250100027	ARC Training Centre for Microphysiological System Technology (MiPSET)	Industrial Transformation Training Centres	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$5,000,000	29/07/2025
IC250100011	ARC Training Centre for High-Speed Propulsion, Rocket and Launch Systems	Industrial Transformation Training Centres	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$5,000,000	29/07/2025
IC250100004	ARC Training Centre in Sustainable and Green Economy Manufacturing	Industrial Transformation Training Centres	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$4,841,000	29/07/2025
IC250100025	ARC Training Centre for Climate-Resilient Water	Industrial Transformation Training Centres	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$4,999,996	29/07/2025
IC250100068	ARC Training Centre in Sustainable Materials and Responsible Technologies for Packaging (SMaRT-Pack)	Industrial Transformation Training Centres	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$4,907,000	29/07/2025
IH250100023	ARC Research Hub for Australian Mass Manufacturing of High Temperature Composites	Industrial Transformation Research Hubs	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$3,693,326	29/07/2025
IH250100003	ARC Research Hub in Responsible AI for a Sustainable Grain Industry	Industrial Transformation Research Hubs	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$5,000,000	29/07/2025
IH250100009	ARC Research Hub in Cyber-Farming for Sustainable and Resilient Agriculture	Industrial Transformation Research Hubs	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$4,950,000	29/07/2025
IH250100005	ARC Research Hub for Critical Energy Separation Materials	Industrial Transformation Research Hubs	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$4,000,000	29/07/2025
IH250100006	ARC Research Hub for Intelligent Contaminant-Sensing in complex Environments (IC-SensE Hub)	Industrial Transformation Research Hubs	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$4,750,000	29/07/2025
IH250100007	ARC Research Hub for Next Generation Mining Methods	Industrial Transformation Research Hubs	10/07/2025	Approved	24/07/2025	29/07/2025	\$5,000,000	29/07/2025

- (a) Application number
- (b) Title of application
- (c) Scheme
- (d) Date received by Minister
- (e) Whether grant was approved or not approved by Minister
- (f) Date of Minister's decision
- (g) Date applicant was informed of the grant outcome
- (h) Amount of funding granted (if any)
- (i) Whether the grant was publicly announced and, if so, the date of the announcement